The lot dimensions are illustrated on the tentative site plan and are in conformance to 
the minimum standards in UDC 510 and 511.  Final conformance to minimum lot size 
and buildable lot area will be confirmed when the final plat is submitted to the City for 
review and approval.   

There are 453 (four hundred and fifty-three) trees located throughout the proposed 
subdivision, as shown on the tree plan. Trees designated for removal are within the 
right-of-way, the building envelop or within an area close to the building envelope but 
have the potential of being damaged during grading and construction.   

A total of 135 (one-hundred and thirty-five) trees are designated for preservation.  
Therefore, 30% of the trees on site will be preserved. 

There are twenty-eight (28) Oregon White Oaks that are significant.  Three (3) of the 
Oregon White Oaks are designated for removal, with twenty-five (25) Oregon White

[...]

construction of any off-site improvements is assured. 

The property and development are located inside the Urban Service Area (USA).  
However, an Urban Growth Preliminary Declaration is required.  Therefore, this 
criterion has been met.  

TREE CONSERVATION/REMOVAL PLAN 

There are 453 (four hundred and fifty-three) trees located throughout the proposed 
subdivision, as shown on the tree plan. Trees designated for removal are within the 
right-of-way, the building envelop or within an area close to the building envelope but 
have the potential of being damaged during grading and construction.   

A total of 135 (one-hundred and thirty-five) trees are designated for preservation.  
Therefore, 30% of the trees on site will be preserved. 

There are twenty-eight (28) Oregon White Oaks that are significant.  Three (3) of the 
Oregon White Oaks are designated for removal, with twenty-five (25) Oregon White